Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
Nam			ime	Execution Date		
Indranil Nandi		03/15/2004				
Mintong Guo		03/15/2004				
Chad Michael Gasser	rt	03/15/2004				
Franz Xaver Schwarz		03/24/2004				
Irina Elisabeth Kosile	k			03/24/2004		
RECEIVING PARTY [ΟΑΤΑ					
Name:	ame: Sandoz Inc.					
Street Address:	506 Carnegie Center, Suite 400					
City:	Princeton					
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY					
Postal Code:	08540-6243					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:		10768562				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:	(865)52	3-4478				
			en the fax attempt is unsucce	essful.		
Phone: 865-546-4305						
Email: Dgonce@Ing-patent.com						
Correspondent Name: Luedeka, Neely & Graham, P.C. Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1871						
Address Line 4:			IESSEE 37901			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			60952.P1/ C-6710.0			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			J. David Gonce			
		IL		PATENT		

PATENT REEL: 020569 FRAME: 0533

ASSIGNMENT

residing at	3515 Ravens Crest Drive Plainsboro, New Jersey 08536
residing at	2912 Hunters Glen Drive Plainsboro, New Jersey 08536
residing at	235 Hudson Street, Apt. 404 Hoboken, New Jersey 07030
residing at	Brizentalerstrasse 66a 6300 Woergl Austria
residing at	Maderspergerstr. 6A Kufstein 6330 Austria,
	residing at residing at residing at

We.

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to **Sandoz Inc.**, a Colorado corporation, having a place of business at 506 Carnegie Center, Suite 400, Princeton, New Jersey 08540, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all our right, title and interest, which includes the right to and full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to us by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention for the protection of industrial property, in and for the United States and its territories and possessions in and to the invention entitled:

ANTIBIOTIC COMPOSITIONS

invented by us and described in the application for United States Letters Patent

Application No. 10/768,562, filed January 30, 2004,

including (1) said application for United States Letters Patent and all continuations and divisions thereof (including further continuations and divisions such as, but not limited to, continuations of continuations and divisions of continuations), (2) all United States Letters Patent which may be issued and/or granted on all such applications, (3) all applications for reissues and extensions of and reexamination certificates for all such United States Letters Patent and (4) all reissues and extensions and reexamination certificates issued for all such United States Letters Patent, the said interest being the entire ownership of said invention and all of said applications, United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates to be held and enjoyed by the said Sandoz Inc. and its successors and assigns to **PATENT**

REEL: 020569 FRAME: 0534

the full end of the terms to which said United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates may be granted and/or issued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made;

And we hereby agree to sign and/or execute any further documents and/or instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in and/or for the filing and/or prosecution of said applications for United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates and/or the granting and/or issuance thereof and/or to otherwise secure title to said invention and all of said applications, United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates and/or the granting and/or issuance thereof and/or to otherwise secure title to said invention and all of said applications, United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates in said assignee.

Signed this 15th day of March , 2004 by Inchained Nand Signed this it day of March, 200 (by Mintong Sto Signed this 15th day of MARCH , 2004 by Signed this 24^L day of Uace , 2004 by Franz Xaver Sch warz Signed this 24^{W} day of Harch , 200 4 by $\frac{7}{100}$ isaheth Kosilek

RECORDED: 02/27/2008